
www.f in anc i al e THE NNANCIAT NXIJMiS$

I
I
{s
Ir

SHORI TETIIER XOTICE FOR SUPPTY OF IROII ORE FITES

KIoCL Limited, Bangalore, inviles sealed quotations from reputed indigenous

mine owners, stockists &tnderslorsupplyof lron Ore Fines.

For more details, please visit our above website, Central Public Procurement

Portal htlD://eD10cure.g0u.in and Govt. Tenders Portal (NlC). Corrigendum, if
any, woulgpepublished in ourwebsite only. Last date for submission ol Tender

ls2Pr!,(fsfl0n18.07.2016. Dy.GoneratManager(Matertats)

,Aumxn HDUsTnft umrtDv 
crN: LszbzoTGlgSrPlcoogoz2

8igd. oticei $!n€y t{0. 315, Yelmala Villsge, R.C.Putzn Manda!, [redak Dist"sC2 300.1S.

Corp. Cfilc0: VISAIG T0!V[R.5, 1 "8-308/$9i3, S,P Rcad. Secund0Rb?d - 500 003. 1$.

. NOTICE IO THE MEMBERS
[,lembers ofthe Company are hereby intormed that the 34th Annual General Meeting

ofVl$AKA INDU$TfilES LlMlTe0 {hereinafter the Ccmpany'} is scheduledl0 be hold

at 11.30 A.M. 0n Tuesday, the 26ttl day of Jtiiy, 2016 at its Regi$tered 0ltice t0

trailsact 0n vari0us b$siness items a$ set oili in the Notice dated May 10, 2016

callingthesaidAGM (hereinafter'Noticq')

Copies 0l Annual fiep0rt 0lthe C0mpany tor 201 5-1 6 alongrwith alqresaid Notice, is

aheady emailed / djspalched t0 all the shareholdets of the c0mpany 0n

30th June, 201 6 I 1 st July, 201S. Copies ol the said An$ual Report and Notice are

also ayailable 0n the website 0f the Company at www.visaka.in and also ofl ttle

website 0t KarW at http:likatisma.laruy.com.

Memllers are requested t0 note that pur$uant t0 the pr0visions 0l Section I 0S 0l the

C0nlpanibs Act, 2013 read with the Coffipanies {L'lanagement and Admifiistration)

Rules, 2014 as smended ftom tims t0 time and SEBI {LODR) Regulati0ns, 201 5, ths

C0fipany is e*ending lacility 0fv0ting by electronic means (e-voting facility) t0 all its

shaf€h0iderc fnablingthern i0 exercise their right t0 vote 0n resalulions proposed t0

be passed vide 8le af0resaid Notice, by electr0nic means thr0ilgh e-voting services

provided by its Registrarand TransferAgents, liarvy ComputerShare Privale Limited,

Hyderabad ('Karvy').

Under this m0de, membe$ may either cast their v0tes using elecfionic voting

sy$tem from a place 0ther than the venue 0f the Mseting {?em0te ev0ting') ff at thg

venue 0fthe meetifig {'insta poll'}. The rem0te e-v0liflg facility will be available atthe

link httpsl/ev01ing.karvy.c0m. Memb€rs are requested t0 note that the tem0te e-

votiilg will open at 9.00 A.M. il$T) on July 2?, 201 6 end shall renlain open tili 5.00

PM. {l$T) 0n July 25, 201 6 and ths rsmoie e-voting module will be disabled by KaftT

:f ilHiy,-'t|,ii131i,i"11,u** *,. r-v.lins raciriry purpose and accordinsry, a

pers0n whose name is recorded inthc register0f members (eitherin physicallorm 0r

in demateralisation form) as on the cut-otf date, only are entill0d tu avail tho e-voting

iacility based onthe paid up value 0f share$ held as 0nthaidate.

At fte aforesaid Annual General Meeting, alter the end 0f the discussions 0n all the

resolutions contained in the Notice, members who are presentthereat, but have not

cast their vote by rcmote s-voting tacility, are allowed t0 voto by use of sihsr ballot/
polling paper or'insta poll' (i.e., electronic voting atthe meotlng). The Company made

arrangements thrbugh Kdrvy, lor ffoviding ths necessary assistance and

infrastructure al the venuo 0f the m€eling for enabling.the members intending t0

partlcipate in voting by use 0l'instapoll'.

The members who have cast their v0te by rBmote e-voting may also attend ils
Meeting but shall not be entitled t0 cast their vote again. 

:

Any person whg becom€s a member 0f the Company after dispatch ofthe Notice of

the M0eting and holding shares as 0n the cut-ofl date i.€. July 19, 201 6, is requested

t0 c0ntact Karvy t0 getthe details relating t0 his/her ussr-id and pa$sword, Mombors

may call the Karvy'i toll {ree number 1 -800-34-54-001 0r $end an email reque$t t0

eioling@karvy,c0m 0r vil_evoting201 6agm@visaka.in.

Any gdevance or query connected with ihe aloresaid e-voling facility may be

addressed t0 the Company Secretary 0i the Company at Visaka lndustries Limited,

Visaka Towers, l-B-303109i3, S.Pfioad, Secunderabad - 500 003 0r at

vil-ev.ting2016agm@visaka in 
t.r visaka rndustries Limited

Date : znd July, 20 16

Place : Secunderabad

I. SRINIVAS
Assistaflt Vice President

(corporate Atfaks) &
Company Secretary


